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IDEAS Faculty and Staff Directory (by Core/Research Project)       
and IDEAS-affiliated Faculty and Staff at                                            
The Community Technical Assistance Center (CTAC)                
The Evidence-Based Treatment Dissemination Center (EBTDC)                                         

Core/	
Project	 Project	Role	 Last	Name	 First	Name	 Position/	Title	 Contact	Information	
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Center	Co-
Director	

Hoagwood	 Kimberly	 Vice-Chair	for	Research,	
Department	of	Child	
and	Adolescent	
Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
kimberly.hoagwood@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-4888	

Center	Co-
Director	

McKay	 Mary	 Dean,	George	Warren	
Brown	School	of	Social	
Work	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	Washington	University	in	St.	
Louis	(WUSTL)	
mary.mckay@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6600	
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Co-Lead	 Hoagwood	 Kimberly	 Vice-Chair	for	Research,	
Department	of	Child	
and	Adolescent	
Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
kimberly.hoagwood@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-4888	

Co-Lead	 McKay	 Mary	 Dean,	George	Warren	
Brown	School	of	Social	
Work	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
mary.mckay@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6600	

Center	
Administrator	

Castano	 Eliana	 Program	Manager	 New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
eliana.castano@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-4977	

Executive	
Steering	
Committee		

Bradbury	 Donna	 Associate	
Commissioner	

New	York	State	Office	of	Mental	
Health	
donna.bradbury@omh.ny.gov	
T:	518-473-6328	

Co-I;	
Stakeholder	
Engagement	

Parker	 Gary	 Associate	Dean	for	
External	Affairs,	
Director	Clark-Fox	
Policy	Institute	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
gary.parker@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-8807	

Co-I;	
Stakeholder	
Engagement	

Joe	 Sean	 Associate	Dean	for	
Faculty	and	Research;	
Benjamin	Youngdahl	
Professor	of	Social	
Development	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
sjoe@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6145	

Co-I,	Co-Lead	
Training	Unit	

Proctor	 Enola	 Professor	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL		
ekp@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6660	

Consultant;	
Co-Lead,	
Training	Unit	

Landsverk	 John	 Senior	Scholar	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
jlandsverk@aol.com	
T:	314-935-6600	

Co-I,	
Stakeholder	
Engagement	

Cleek	 Andrew	 Executive	Officer	
(McSilver)	&	Co-
Director,	CTAC/MCTAC	

Silver	School	of	Social	Work,		
New	York	University	
andrew.cleek@nyulangone.org	
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T:	212-998-9093	
Co-I;	Co-
Director,	Pilot	
Research	
Projects	Unit	

Horwitz	 Sally		 Professor	of	Child	and	
Adolescent	Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
sarah.horwitz@nyulangone.org		
T:	646-754-5094	

Consultant;	
Communicatio
ns	Director	

Peth-
Pierce	

Robin	 CEO,	Public	Health	
Communications	
Consulting,	LLC	

Public	Health	Communications	
Consulting,	LLC	(off-site)	
rpethpierce@wowway.com	
T:	614-266-2455	

	

Co-I;	Co-
Director,	Pilot	
Research	
Projects	Unit	

Purtle	 Jonathan	 Assistant	Professor	 Dornsife	School	of	Public	Health,		
Drexel	University	
	jpp46@drexel.edu	
T:	267-359-6167	

	

Project	
Director,	
Scientific	
Oversight,	
Research	
Projects		
2	and	3	

Cervantes	 Paige	 Clinical	Assistant	
Professor,	Department	
of	Child	and	Adolescent	
Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
paige.cervantes@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-7243	
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Co-Lead	 Horwitz	 Sally		 Professor	of	Child	and	
Adolescent	Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
sarah.horwitz@nyulangone.org		
T:	646-754-5094	
	

Co-Lead	 Gibbons	 Robert	 Blum-Riese	Professor	of	
Biostatistics,	
Departments	of	
Medicine,	Public	Health	
Sciences,	and	
Psychiatry;	Director,	
Center	for	Health	
Statistics	

University	of	Chicago	
rdg@uchicago.edu	
T:	773-834-8692	
	

Co-Lead	 Palinkas	 Lawrence	 Albert	G.	and	Frances	
Lomas	Feldman	
Professor	of	Social	
Policy	and	Health,	
Department	Chair	

Suzanne	Dworak-Peck	School	of	Social	
Work,	University	of	Southern	
California	
palinkas@usc.edu	
T:	213-740-3990	

Co-I	 Luke	 Douglas	 Professor	of	Social	
Work	&	Director	of	the	
Center	of	Public	Health	
Systems	Science	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
dluke@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-3704	

Co-I	 McKay	 Mary	 Dean	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
mary.mckay@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6600	

Co-I	 Brown	 Derek	 Associate	Professor	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
dereksbrown@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-8651	
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	 Co-Lead	 Purtle	 Jonathan	 Assistant	Professor	 Dornsife	School	of	Public	Health,		
Drexel	University	
jpp46@drexel.edu	
T:	267-359-6167	

Co-Lead	 McKay	 Mary	 Dean	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
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mary.mckay@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-6600	

Co-I	 Hoagwood	 Kimberly	 Vice-Chair	for	Research	
	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
kimberly.hoagwood@nyulangone.org		
T:	646-754-4888	

Co-I	 Luke	 Douglas	 Professor	of	Social	
Work	&	Director	of	the	
Center	of	Public	Health	
Systems	Science	

George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
dluke@wustl.edu	
T:	314-935-3704	

Consultant	 Landsverk	 John	 Senior	Scholar	 George	Warren	Brown	School	of	Social	
Work,	WUSTL	
jlandsverk@aol.com	
T:	314-935-6600	
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Co-Lead	 Horwitz	 Sally	 Professor	of	Child	and	
Adolescent	Psychiatry	
	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
sarah.horwitz@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5094	
	

Co-Lead	 Gerson	 Ruth	 Assistant	Professor,	
Department	of	Child	
and	Adolescent	
Psychiatry	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
ruth.gerson@nyulangone.org	
T:	212-263-4747	

Consultant	 Gibbons	 Robert	 Blum-Riese	Professor	of	
Biostatistics,	
Departments	of	
Medicine,	Public	Health	
Sciences,	and	
Psychiatry;	Director,	
Center	for	Health	
Statistics	

University	of	Chicago	
rdg@uchicago.edu	
T:	773-834-8692	

Implementati
on	and	EDs	
Oversight	

Wiener	 Ethan	 Clinical	Associate	
Professor,	Departments	
of	Pediatrics	and	
Emergency	Medicine;	
Director,	Division	of	
Pediatric	Emergency	
Medicine;	Chief	of	
Service,	KiDS	ED,	
Ronald	O.	Perelman	
Center	for	Emergency	
Services	

New	York	University	School	of	
Medicine	
ethan.wiener@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-501-4187	

Advisor	 Havens	 Jennifer	 Director,	Bellevue	
Hospital	Children's	
Comprehensive	
Psychiatric	Emergency	
Program;	Professor,	
Department	of	Child	and	
Adolescent	Psychiatry	
Professor,	Department	of	
Psychiatry;	Director,	
Child	and	Adolescent	
Behavioral	Health	in	the	
Office	of	Behavioral	
Health,	HHC;	Vice	Chair	
for	Clinical	Integration	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine;	Bellevue	Hospital	Center	
jennifer.havens@nyulangone.org	
T:	212-263-6602	
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and	Mentoring,	
Department	of	Child	and	
Adolescent	Psychiatry	

Research	
Assistant	

Seag	 Dana	 Research	Assistant;	and	
Data	Manager,	
GallopNYC	Equine	Study	
	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
dana.seag@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-4917	
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Co-Lead	 Hoagwood	 Kimberly	 Vice-Chair	for	Research,	
Department	of	Child	
and	Adolescent	
Psychiatry	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
kimberly.hoagwood@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-4888	

Co-Lead		 Dixon	 Lisa	 Professor	of	Psychiatry,	
CUMC;	Director,	Center	
for	Practice	Innovations	
at	CUMC;	Director,	
Division	of	Behavioral	
Health	Services	and	
Policy,	New	York	State	
Psychiatric	Institute	

Columbia	University	Medical	Center	&	
New	York	State	Psychiatric	Institute	
lisa.dixon@nyspi.columbia.edu	
T:	646-774-8420	

Co-Lead	 Lindsey	 Michael	 Constance	and	Martin	
Silver	Professor	of	
Poverty	Studies	&	
Director	of	McSilver	
Institute	for	Poverty	
and	Research	

Silver	School	of	Social	Work,	New	York	
University	
michael.lindsey@nyu.edu	
T:	212-998-5927	

Consultant	 Kutash	 Krista	 Professor	Emeritus	 University	of	South	Florida	
kutash@usf.edu	
T:	813-974-4622	

Research	
Assistant	

Spandorfer	 Julia		 Research	Assistant		 New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
julia.spandorfer@nyulangone.org	
T:			646-754-5111	

IDEAS-Affiliated	Faculty/Staff	(NYSOMH	Technical	Centers,	Other	Studies,	and	Center	
Collaborators/Consultants)	

Core/	
Project	

Project	
Role	

Last	Name	 First	Name	 Position/Title	 Contact	Information	

GallopNYC	
Equine	
Therapy	
Study		
	

Co-I	 Acri	 Mary	 Research	Assistant	
Professor	

New	York	University;	Silver	School	of	
Social	Work;	CTAC	
mary.acri@nyulangone.org	
T:	212-992-6901	

Family	
Engagement	

Consult-
ant	

Burns		 Barbara		 Professor	in	Psychiatry	
and	Behavioral	
Sciences	
	

Duke	University	School	of	Medicine	
bjb@geri.duke.edu	
T:	919-385-0857	
	

Family	
Engagement	

Parent	
Advocate	

Burton	 Geraldine	 Parent	Advocate	 CTAC	
geraldine.burton@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5128	

EBP	Training	 Consult-
ant	

Gleacher	 Alissa	 Consultant	 EBTDC	
alissa.gleacher@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5089	
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PSYCKES		 Research	
Associate	
Professor	

Finnerty	 Molly	 Research	Associate	
Professor	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
molly.finnerty@nyulangone.org	
T:		917-796-3523	

Communicati
on	Training	

Collabor-
ator	

Heymann	 Marjorie	 Communication	
Through	Theatre	

Columbia	University,	Department	of	
Psychiatry	Lecturer	
nymarjorie@aol.com	
T:	917-743-0513	

Family	
Engagement	

Senior	
Research	
Coordina-
tor	

Kuppinger	 Anne	 Senior	Research	
Coordinator	

CTAC	
anne.kuppinger@nyulangone.org	
T:	518.669.6501	
	

GallopNYC	
Equine	
Therapy	
Study	

Consult-
ant	

Morrissey	 Meghan	 Trainer,	Equine	
Facilitated	Therapy	

Gallop	NYC	Equine	Therapy	Study		
megamorrissey@gmail.com	
T:	315-868-9860	

School-based	
EBPs	

Collabor-
ator	

Nadeem	 Erum	 Assistant	Professor	 New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
erum.nadeem@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5092	

Research	
Projects		
2	&	3		

Research	
Assistant		

Narcisse	 Iriane	 Assistant	to	Kimberly	
Hoagwood;	Research	
Assistant	(RP	2	and	
RP3);	EBTDC	Backup	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
iriane.narcisse@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5115	

GallopNYC	
Equine	
Therapy	
Study	

Research	
Assistant	

Seibel	 Lauren	 GallopNYC	Equine	
Therapy	Study;	EBTDC	

New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
lauren.seibel@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5129	

Family	
Engagement	

Parent	
Advocate	

Shorter	 Priscilla	 Parent	Advocate	 New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
priscilla.shorter@nyulangone.org	
T:	646.754.5129	
	

Evidence-
Based	
Treatment	
Disseminatio
n	Center	
(EBTDC)	

Program	
Manager	

Wang	 Nicole	 Program	Manager	 New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
nicole.wang@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5097	

EBTDC	 NCQA	
sub-
contract	

Weiss	 Dara	 NCQA	Subcontract	 New	York	University,	School	of	
Medicine	
dara.weiss2@nyulangone.org	
T:	646-754-5112	


